Receivables   198,465   223,323
Inventories   217,619   188,245
Other current assets   22,269   24,050

Total current assets   495,183   483,102
Property, plant & equipment, net   80,291   85,239
Other assets   115,919   109,832

Total Assets  $ 691,393  $ 678,173

LIABILITIES & EQUITY:
Current maturities on long-term debt  $ 483  $ 10,731
Revolving credit agreement   93,000   60,066
Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities   98,177   117,432

Total current liabilities   191,660   188,229
Long-term debt   959   —
Other non-current liabilities   70,720   34,591
Stockholders’ equity   428,054   455,353

Total Liabilities & Equity  $ 691,393  $ 678,173

As required by the Securities and Exchange Commission Regulation G, the following tables contain information
regarding the non-GAAP adjustments used by the Company in the presentation of its financial results:

WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC.

RECONCILIATION OF REPORTED FINANCIAL RESULTS TO CONSTANT DOLLAR FINANCIAL RESULTS *
(Unaudited)

($000s)

  As Reported   Impact of   As Adjusted
  12 Weeks Ended  Foreign Exchange  12 Weeks Ended
  March 28, 2009   Rates(a)   March 28, 2009(a)

Revenue  $ 255,324  $ 18,044  $ 273,368

% change from prior year   (11.4%)   (5.2%)

Operating expenses  $ 87,458  $ 4,364  $ 91,822

% of revenue   34.3%   33.6%

RECONCILIATION OF REPORTED FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED FINANCIAL RESULTS, EXCLUDING
RESTRUCTURING AND RELATED COSTS AND INCREASED PENSION EXPENSE *

(Unaudited)
($000s, except per share data)

  As Reported   Increased   As Adjusted
  12 Weeks Ended  Restructuring and  Pension   12 Weeks Ended
  March 28, 2009  Related Costs(b)  Expense(b) March 28, 2009(b)

Gross profit  $ 102,943  $ 2,320  $ —  $ 105,263

Gross margin   40.3%   41.2%

Operating expenses  $ 87,458  $ (12,138)  $ (2,152)  $ 73,168

% of revenue   34.3%   28.7%

Net earnings  $ 10,495  $ 9,788  $ 1,457  $ 21,740

Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.21  $ 0.20  $ 0.03  $ 0.44

(a)  These adjustments present the Company’s results of operations without the effects of fluctuations in foreign
currency exchange rates. Constant dollar finanical results are used by management to, and allow investors to,
evaluate the operating performance of the Company on a comparable basis.

(b)  These adjustments present the Company’s results of operations on a continuing basis without the effects of
restructuring and related costs or increased pension expense. The adjusted financial results are used by